02-23-1999 PATENTS ONLY TRADEMARKS or copy thereof 100971445 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Name: ASKEY COMPUTER CORPORATION Sing-Long DU Address: 2nd Floor, No.2, Lane 497, Chung-Cheng Road Hsin-Tien, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. JYes [XX]No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [XX]No Additional name(s) of conveying pe 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Other [X] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Merger [] Security Agreement Execution Date: January 7, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: __ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 29/099,126 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence (1)concerning document should be mailed: 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be BROWDY AND MEIMARK, P.L.L.C. \$40.00 charged: 419 Seventh Street, N.W. Suite 300 8. Check no. <u>21416</u> in the amount of \$40.00 is Washington D.C. 20004 attached. Do Not Use This Space DNGUYEN 00000255 29099126 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963) Name of Person Signing NJL:com Total number of pages comprising cover sheet [01]

> PATENT REEL: 9770 FRAME: 0748

For Inventions
made outside USA
executed with application

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit: *

| | (1) Sing-Long DU | (5) | | |
|---|---|--|--|----|
| usen Name(s) of Inventor(s) | (2) | (6) | (6) | |
| | (3) | (7) | | |
| | (4) | () x | box if continued on back | |
| | | cy of which are hereby acknowy sell(s), assign(s) and transfer | Medged by the undersigned who (s) unto: | |
| Insert Name of Assignee and Address | (hereinafter designated : | LANE 497, CHUNG-CHENG F | RD., HSIN-TIEN, TAIPEI, TAIWA itle and interest for the United R.O.C to the invention known as | N, |
| Title of Invention | MODEL | | | |
| NOTE ->-> (use only when appln. signed on same date) Please sign concurrently with Declaration | executed even date her continuations, substitute undersigned hereby authorises and Trademark interest as ASSIGNEE, undersigned agree(s) the on behalf of said ASSIGNEE, as ASSIGNEE, its success ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNE transferred. | ewith by the undersigned, and es, and reissues thereof; and a thorize(s) and request(s) the U is to issue said Letters Patent tits successors, assigns and letter the attorneys of record in sane. | nited States Commissioner or to the said ASSIGNEE, for its gal representatives; the said application shall hereafter act lifty and execute any papers for and to the invention hereby | |
| / | TOR(S) | DATE SIGNED JAN. 7, 1999 | WITNESS(ES) | |
| Name Sq i Name Sq i | ng-Long DU (SING LONG) | DU) | | |
| 3) Name | | | • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • | |
| 4) Name | | | | |
| 5) Name | | | | |
| 6) <u> </u> | | | | |
| 7) Name | | | and the second of the second o | |

RECORDED: 02/19/1999

PATENT REEL: 9770 FRAME: 0749